
VCS Forum & Strategy Board
Statutory 

Body Name of Representative Contact Details

Assembly Steering Group (ASG)

ASG members also attend the Relationship Management Group 

(CBMDC) and the strategic Planning Group (RMG)

ASG Chair Kim Shutler kim.shutler@thecellartrust.org

ASG Vice Chair Nasim Qureshi (Community Economic Forum Co-chair) n.qureshi@incic.co.uk

ASG Member, Stronger Communities Partnership Board CBMDC Helen Speight (HWB Foum Co-chair) hspeight@thornburycentre.com 

ASG Member VACANT  (Health & Wellbeing Forum Co-chair)

ASG Member VACANT  (Community Economic Forum Co-chair)

ASG Member Penny Wangari Jones (Equalities Forum Co-Chair) penny@racialjusticenetwork.co.uk

ASG Member Mark Nicholson (Equalities Forum Co-Chair) nicholsonm1@equalitytogether.org.uk

ASG Member Yasmin Khan (Safer Comunities Forum Co-Chair) Yasmin@stayingput.uk.net 

ASG Member Jon Royle (Safer Communities Forum Co-Chair) jon.royle@thebridgeproject.org.uk 

ASG Member, Better Start Bradford Partnership Board (BSBPB) Peter Horner (Young Lives Forum Chair) peterh@cabad.or.uk 

ASG Advisor, Integrated Care Board Soo Nevison (Community Action ) (ASG Advisor)(interim rep) Soo@cabad.org.uk

ASG Advisor, Stronger Communities Partnership Board, Anti Poverty 

Cordination Group (temp) CBMDC Javed Khan (CNet) Javed@cnet.org.uk 

ASG Advisor Cassandra Walker (Locality) Cassandra.Walker@locality.org.uk 

ASG Advisor Steve Blackman (Volunteering Bradford) steveb@volunteeringbradford.org 

ASG Advisor Ben Cross (Bradford VCS Alliance) ben@bradfordvcsalliance.org.uk

ASG Advisor Julie Cullen (BITC) Julie.Cullen@bitc.org.uk 

ASG Advisor Gillian Brown (Yorkshire Sport) gillian.brown@yorkshiresport.org 

ASG Advisor Humma Nizami (Race Equality Network) humma@raceequalitynetwork.org.uk 

ASG Advisor Vickie Beere (Project 6) Vicki.Beere@project6.org.uk 

Skills for Work Nasim Qureshi n.qureshi@incic.co.uk

Peter Horner peterh@cabad.or.uk 

Neighbourhood, Engagement & Active Citizens Group (NEACG) VACANT

Equalities Forum

Co-Chair Penny Wangari-Jones penny@racialjusticenetwork.co.uk

Co-Chair Mark Nicholson nicholsonm1@equalitytogether.org.uk

Anti-Poverty Co-ordination Group CBMDC Javed Khan (CNet) javed@cnet.org.uk

CEERG – (Communications, Engagement and Equalities Reference 

Group) Mark Nicholson nicholsonm1@equalitytogether.org.uk

Health & Wellbeing Forum (HWB)

Co-Chair Helen Speight hspeight@thornburycentre.com
Co-Chair VACANT

Wellbeing Board  (formerly Health & Wellbeing Board) Kim Shutler kim.shutler@thecellartrust.org

Humma Nizami (Race Equality Network) humma@raceequalitynetwork.org.uk 

Health & Care Executive (Formerly ICB) Kim Shutler kim.shutler@thecellartrust.org

Health & Social Care Overview & Scrutiny Committee CBMDC Jenny Scott jennyoscar69@gmail.com

Health & Social Care Overview & Scrutiny Committee CBMDC Sue Crowe (BTM) susan.crowe@btm.org.uk 
Health & Care Partnership (Bradford) Helen Speight Hspeight@thornburycentre.com

Health Care Partnership (Airedale) Vicki Beere (Project 6) vicki.beere@project6.org.uk

Airedale Wharfedale and Craven Transformation & Integration Group Vicki Beere (Project 6) vicki.beere@project6.org.uk
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Bradford and District Healthwatch Board VACANT

Sexual Health Network Liz Robinson (Step 2) liz@step2.org.uk

Every Baby Matters Recommendation 7 Group Aliya Fazil (Action for Community Limited-Bradford Doulas) aliya@carlislebusinesscentre.co.uk

Every Baby Matters Steering Group Aliya Fazil (Action for Community Limited-Bradford Doulas) aliya@carlislebusinesscentre.co.uk

AWC Health and Wellbeing Hub Vicki Beere (Project 6) rep and chair Vicki.Beere@project6.org.uk

Shipley Health & Wellbeing Hub VACANT

Better Start Bradford Partnership Board (BSBPB) Peter Horner peterh@bradfordcvs.org.uk

South Health & Wellbeing Hub (not running any longer)

East Health & Wellbeing Hub (currently not meeting )

Bradford Integrated Community Teams Delivery Board (BICTDB) VACANT

BDCFT Governors Board BDCFT Tina Butler tina.butler@relatebradford.com

Maternity Voices Partnership CCG Aliya Fazil aliya@carlislebusinesscentre.co.uk

Bradford VCS Alliance Helen Speight hspeight@thornburycentre.com

Integrated Workforce Programme Board (IWPB) CCG Paul Stephens pauls@cabad.org.uk

System Development Network (SDN) Paul Stephens pauls@cabad.org.uk

Knowledge Intelligence Task Group (KIT) Paul Stephens pauls@cabad.org.uk

Joint Strategic Needs Assesment Board CBMDC Helen Speight hspeight@thornburycentre.com

Self Care and Prevention Programme Board CCG VACANT

Access to Care Programme

Better Births Programme Tilly Rathmell (Project 6)

Act as One - Ageing Well Mark Rounding, Age UK Bradford & District Mark.Rounding@ageukbd.org.uk

VACANT

Act as One - Healthy Hearts Melanie Hey, Keighley Healthy Living Melanie.Hey@khl.org.uk

VACANT

Act as One - Respiratory Jan Burrows, Carers Resource jburrows@carersresource.org

Act as One - Diabetes Wafaa Nawaz, Inspired Neighbourhoods w.nawaz@incic.co.uk

Act as One - Access (MSK) TBC

Act as One - Access (Young People's Transitions) TBC

Act as One - Children and Young People's Mental Health Helen Ioannou, Mind in Bradford

Act as One - Better Births Laila Ahmed, CNet, Maternity Voices Partnership laila@cnet.org.uk 

Aliya Fazil, Bradford Doulas, MVP Chair aliya@carlislebusinesscentre.co.uk

Community Economic Forum (CEF)

Co-Chair VACANT

Co-Chair Nasim Qureshi (Incic) n.qureshi@incic.co.uk
Producer City-Place Board (curently not running)

Bradford & District Safer Communities Third Sector Network

Co-Chair Yasmin Khan (Staying Put) Yasmin@stayingput.uk.net

Co-Chair Jon Royle (Bridge Project) jon.royle@thebridgeproject.org.uk

Safer Communities Board Yasmin Khan Yasmin@stayingput.uk.net 

Jon Royle jon.royle@thebridgeproject.org.uk

Community Safety Partnership Strategy Group Yasmin Khan yasmin@stayingput.uk.net

Jon Royle jon.royle@thebridgeproject.org.uk

Young Lives Bradford

Chair Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.uk

Children's System Board (Previously Children's Trust)  Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.uk

The Bradford Partnership - working together to safeguard children Janice Hawkes, Barnardo’s Janice.Hawkes@barnardos.org.uk
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Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford (Deputy) peterh@cabad.org.uk

TBP Risk and Vulnerabilities Group Janice Hawkes, Barnardo’s Janice.Hawkes@barnardos.org.uk

TBP Learning & Improvement sub group Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.uk

Paul Stevens, Community Action pauls@cabad.org.uk

TBP Performance, Management & Evaluation (PMAE) Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.uk

TBP SAPP (Safeguarding & Professional  Practice sub group ) Deborah Buxton deborah.buxton@barnardos.org.uk

Leanne Delahunty, Brathay leanne.delahunty@brathay.org.uk

Bradford & District Youth Justice Board Julie Whiting, Brathay julie.whiting@brathay.org.uk

Localities Steering Group (Suspended)

Overview & Scrutiny Committee  (Children's Services) Kerr Kennedy contact via: younglivesbradford@cabad.org.uk

Children's Services Programe Board Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.ukChildren's Services Improvement Board Janice Hawkes Janice.Hawkes@barnardos.org.uk

Prevention and Early Help Strategic Board Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.uk

PEH partnership sub group: Performance & Outcomes Group   Dave Benn (Barnardos) dave.benn@barnardos.org.uk

Wafaa Nawaz, Inspired Neighbourhoods W.Nawaz@incic.co.uk

PEH partnership sub group; Integrated Delivery & Practice Mandy Lakes,  JAMES  Mandy.Lakes@jamesuk.org

PEH partnership sub grouip: Systems Workforce Development Leanne Ashworth, Bradford YMCA leanne.ashworth@bradfordymca.org.uk 

PEH partnership sub group: Resource & Commissioning Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.uk

Reducing Parental Conflict Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.uk

Better Start Bradford - Commissioning advisory Group Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.uk

SEND Strategic partnership board Peter Horner, Young Lives Bradford peterh@cabad.org.uk

Bradford District & Craven Mental Wellbeing Provider Forum

Co-Chair Helen Davey, MIND helen.davey@mindinbradford.org.uk

Co-Chair Kelly Barker, BDCT Kelly.Barker@bdct.nhs.uk

Mental Health, Learning Disability and Autism Health and Care Partnership 

Board Helen Davey, MIND helen.davey@mindinbradford.org.uk

Mental Health Leadership team Helen Davey, MIND

Ishtiaq Ahmed, Sharing Voices (BAME Collab nominee) Ishtiaq.Ahmed@sharingvoices.org.uk

Sarah Wood, Cancer Support (Counselling Collab nominee) 
Nadim Qureshi, Sharing Voices (currently filling in for Ishtiaq 

Ahmed who is on sick leave) Nadim.Qureshi@sharingvoices.org.uk
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